

## 2019 UEC U23 Cycle Ball European Championships Wiesbaden (GER), 21 September 2019

## 2019 UEC U23 Cycle Ball European Championships

Organizer: RV Wanderlust Naurod

Stefan Wagner Gerberstr. 8 65207 Wiesbaden Ph. +49 6127 9938912 Mob. +49 171 2759909 sw@rvw-naurod.de

Date: 21.09.2019

Venue: Kellerskopfhalle

Laurentiusstrasse 36-38 65207 Wiesbaden

Participants: All European federations can register one team. AUT, BEL, CZE, FRA, GER

and SUI only can register players in the age group U23 (born in or after 1997). In addition, players and teams born in 2001 or 2002 (U19) can take part.

Teams from the B-Nations can take part with **no age limit**.

The first three teams (B-Nation) of the EM U23 have the possibility to participate at UCI Cycle Ball World Cup 2020. The eventuality of a start

depends on the number of the registered B-Teams. The nominations will be communicated by the UCI.

Furthermore, the host receives a "Wild Card". A supplement of the field (if insufficient registrations) is possible. It will be done by UEC based on the latest European Championships U23 result. Therefore, we ask AUT, GER and CZE, to register a second team - just in case. Nations may participate with two teams, must provide one UCI commissaire. If not, this nation loses one starting spot and the next nation is allowed to start with two teams under the same conditions.

Awards: European Champion Jersey for winner and medals for the first three teams

provided by UEC. Prizes of the organizer for all finalists.

**Conditions:** The organizer provides accommodation with breakfast for all commissaires,

chief-commissaire and UEC representative for one night – depending on travel distance the organizer have to provide as well two nights for the

concerned persons.

Travel expenses, including commissaires shall be borne by the sending

federations.





## 2019 UEC U23 Cycle Ball European Championships Wiesbaden (GER), 21 September 2019

Game mode: Please see the attached Regulations UEC European Championships Cycle

Ball U23.

Further conditions: All teams have to wear their national jerseys, except the World Champion.

The chief commissaire is responsible for matches, division commissaires,

result sheets, etc.

The schedule will be done by UEC Commission.

Registr. Deadline: 19.08.2019

Registration to: Hilmar Hessler

Weinbergstr. 11

61200 Wölfersheim/GER Ph: +49 6036/9826005 Mob. +49 176 57787787 E-mail: uec@hessler1.de

Copy of Registration: To organizer – see upper address

Please send with a copy of the registration an actual picture of the team as well as a brief statement about the success of the team to the organizer.

Lausanne, 30 July 2019

